

# Aurora Southern Highlands Steiner School

## Schedule of Fees – as at 1st January 2019

Although government funding is a significant contributor, Aurora's success relies heavily on contributions from the school community in the form of fees and donations. The school greatly appreciates these contributions and they enable Aurora to create a rich and diverse learning program for the children.

There is one overall tuition fee billed per student each term. This includes tuition, all materials, student excursions, special events, camps, sporting events and equipment, musical equipment and lunch provision.

### Application Fee

\$175 per student – non-refundable

### Enrolment Fee

\$650 per student at enrolment – non-refundable

### Tuition Fees

Pre-kindergarten	2 days per week	\$1000 per term
Kindergarten	Full-time	\$1295 per term
Stage 1 (Years 1 & 2)	Full-time	\$1450 per term
Stage 2 (Years 3 & 4)	Full-time	\$1600 per term
Stage 3 (Years 5 & 6)	Full-time	\$1760 per term

**NOTE: All accounts paid in full by the end of Term 4 will receive a \$50 credit towards their Term 1 fees in the following year.**

### Sibling Discounts (apply to full-time fees only)

2nd child – 25% discount

3rd child – 50% discount

4th & subsequent child – materials charge only (\$100 per term)

### Building Fund

Donations to the Building Fund are tax deductible. This fund assists with building projects and maintenance. Tax deductible receipts are issued early in July each year, in the name of the account holder(s).

We ask families to please donate \$200 or more per annum.

### Methods of Payment

All fees are payable by the due date advised on each invoice. Fees may be paid in person at school office by EFTPOS, cash or cheque; or by direct deposit to the school account. Direct deposits must be clearly marked with the child's full name, and notification of the deposit should be sent to the school office via email.

### Terms and Conditions of Enrolment

Fees and charges are reviewed by the Board annually in Term 4 for the following calendar year and will be communicated to parents by December each year.

### Withdrawal

One term's notice of withdrawal of a student from the school should be given in writing. In the absence of such notice, the equivalent of a term's fees may be charged.

Any other outstanding fees must be settled prior to the child's departure date.

The school requests an exit interview with the teacher, and classes appreciate the opportunity to farewell students.

### Late/Non Payment of Fees

Non-payment of fees may result in and cancellation of enrolment. In cases where circumstances prevent timely settlement of fees, alternative payment arrangements must be made with the office as soon as possible.